Women's Shooting Sports

The Defiance Area Fish and Game Club has been proud to host a Women's Shooting Sports Event for several years. We have offered women (no need to be a member) a chance to come to the club property and enjoy learning more about shooting .22 rifles and .22 pistols. The event starts with some basic safety instruction and then moves to actual firing of rifles and pistols. All needed firearms, hearing protection and eye protection are provided for the participants. The only thing that the women need to bring is an interest in learning more about shooting. This event is offered at no cost to the participants.

Here is information on the 2024 Women's Shooting Event. Click here for a link to the registration form.

2024 Women's Shooting Sports Information

The dates are August 11^{th} and September 15^{th} 1:00 PM to 2:30 PM. You can sign up for as many as you want to attend.

Registration forms must be sent to.....Larry Brown, 28182 Hoffman Rd., Defiance, Ohio 43512

Forms must be received by July 30

Call: Larry Brown 419.395.1123

Email: dingus130 @gmail.com

Send registration to: Larry Brown 28182 Hoffman Rd., Defiance, OH 43512 Questions: phone 419.395.1123 or e-mail dingus130@gmail.com

Defiance Area Fish and Game Women's Shooting Sports — Registration August 11th and September 15th, 2024

Women ages 16 and up Starts each Sunday at 1:00 p.m. and will continue until 2:30p.in. Class size is limited to 20 so register early.

Name:
Phone Contact:
Email for future contact
An email address in not required and will only be used for notification of future events hosted by the Fish and Game
Please check any date you plan to attend: August 11 September 15
You may attend any or all days
The release (below) is only needed for women ages 16 & 17 AGREEMENT & RELEASE OF LIABILITY
and my heirs release the Defiance County Fish and Game Association, Inc., it's officers and agents from liability, damages, loss of personal property, sickness and injury from whatever source, legal entanglement, death, loss of money or any other damage which the Defiance County Fish and Game Association Inc. is not liable, which might occur while participating in the Women's Shooting Events. I also authorize the Defiance County Fish and Game Association to provide necessary medical care if needed by my child.
Parent's SignatureDate
Daughter's Name